

The Eisenhower Foundation's mission is to honor and champion the relevance today of the life and leadership of Dwight D. Eisenhower through compelling programs and events that celebrate his legacy.

We invite you to join us!

Ways to support the Eisenhower Foundation

- Join the Friends of the Eisenhower Foundation annual membership program
- Contribute to the *Dwight D. Eisenhower:* A Legacy of Leadership Capital Campaign
- Get an I LIKE IKE Kansas distinctive license plate
- Donate to Ike's Field Trip Fund for onsite IKEducation K-12 programs
- Sponsor an event or program, such as the D-Day Symphony at Sunset or Legacy Gala
- Volunteer at a program or event

PO Box 295 | 200 SE 4th Street | Abilene, Kansas 67410 (785) 263-6771 | www.EisenhowerFoundation. net

Drive the Legacy

President Dwight D. Eisenhower enacted the National Interstate and Defense Highway System Act on June 29, 1956, forever changing the landscape of our nation.

Honor Ike's Legacy

by purchasing an I LIKE IKE tag. This \$50 tax-deductible donation to the Eisenhower Foundation supports exhibits, programs, and events at the Eisenhower Presidential Library, Museum, and Boyhood Home in Abilene, Kansas. *Only available to Kansas residents.

Get your I LIKE IKE Tag

at your Kansas county motor vehicle office.

More Information can be found online at www.EisenhowerFoundation.net or by calling our office at 785-263-6771.



Dight Misinhum